Public Health Month Calendar 2013

Schedule of Activities

April 1st, Monday; 10AM-12noon “Public Health Month Kick Off”; City Hall's Ante Room; 36 Court St.

April 1- 12'; Daily; 8AM-5PM “Lifekeeper Quilt Display”; City Hall; 36 Court St.

April 2", Tuesday; 8AM “Suicide Prevention Across the Lifespan Conference”; Sheraton Hotel — Framingham, MA

April 3", Wednesday; 8AM “Suicide Prevention Across the Lifespan Conference”; Sheraton Hotel — Framingham, MA

April 5™, Friday, 1-5PM “Health Fair”; Caring Health Center, Suite 114 & Conference Rm.; 1145 Main St.

April 5™; Friday; 2-3PM “Change for Life”; Puerto Rican Cultural Center; 38 School St.

April 5" Friday; 5:30PM “Understanding, Undoing Racism Workshop”; Pioneer Valley Planning Comm.; 60 Congress St.
April 6; Saturday; 8:30AM- “Understanding, Undoing Racism Workshop”; Pioneer Valley Planning Comm.; 60 Congress St.
4:30PM

April 6"; Saturday; 11AM-3PM “Mason Square Health Taskforce HELP Expo”; Dunbar Y; 33 Oak St.

April 7", Sunday; 8:30AM-4;30PM | “Understanding, Undoing Racism Workshop”; Pioneer Valley Planning Comm.; 60 Congress St.

April 8", Monday; 11:45AM-3PM “Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Forum”; Mercy Medical — De Liso Conference Rm.

April 9", Tuesday; 2:00 -4:00PM “ROI — WIC Health Investment Fair”; Caring Health Ctr.; 1139 Main St.

April 10", Wed., 11AM — 1PM “Nutritious Fun”; MSPCC; 18 Gaucher St.,

April 10", Wed., 5PM-7PM “Keeping Kids Safe and Healthy”; Spfld. Family Resources Ctr.; 18 Gaucher St.

April 10", Wed.; 6PM-8PM “10" Annual Teen Health Night”; MS Neighborhood Health Ctr.; 11 Wilbraham Rd.

April 11", Thursday; 9AM-11AM “Stone Soul Community Breakfast”; Old Hill; 99 Eastern Ave.

April 11", Thursday; 1PM-3PM “CHNA#4 Meeting”; Auditorium —Memorial House/Mercy Medical Ctr.; 271 Carew St.

April 11", Thursday; 5:30PM- “Emergency Preparedness Training”; Stavros Center for Independent Living; 262 Cottage St.
7:30PM

April 12, Friday; 9AM “Your Rights, Your World”; Greenfield High; 1 Lenox Ave.; Greenfield, MA

April 12", Friday; 1:30PM-2:30PM | “The County Rankings; Pioneer Valley Planning Commission; 60 Congress St.

April 13", Saturday; 10AM “Western MA Black Nurses Monthly Meeting”; 439 Union St.

April 13", Saturday; 5PM “Groundbreaking Ceremony”; St. Apostle Church; 235 Dwight St.

April 17, Wednesday; 4:30- “A Community Conversation on Racism & Health — What does it mean for you, your
6:30PM pregnancy, and your birth outcomes”; Mason Square Health Center; 11 Wilbraham Rd.
April 17", Wednesday; 4:30PM “MRC Leadership Meeting; SDHHS; 95 State St.

April 18", Thursday; 4PM-6PM “Night at the Clinic”; 1985 Main St.

April 19", Friday; 8AM-12noon Annual Conference for CHW's; Rebecca Johnson School; 55 Catharine St.

: th : .
April 197, Friday; 1PM “Diabetes Academy”; Mason Square Senior Ctr. @ Emerson Hall; 439 Union St.

April 23", Tuesday, 12PM; 2PM “Where there is Smoke..Seminar”; Springfield Library; 220 State St.




April 23", Tuesday, 5;30PM “Where this is Smoke...Seminar”; Shriner's Hospital; 516 Carew St.

April 25", Thursday; 9AM-11AM “Stone Soul Community Breakfast”; Old Hill; 99 Eastern Ave.

April 26", Friday; 10AM-12PM “Health Fair”; SVACA; 433 Belmont Ave.

April 29", Mon.; 11AM-3PM “Blood Donor Drive”; MS Neighborhood Health Center; 11 Wilbraham Rd.




